505774047 11/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5820865

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D				
		Name		Execution Date
MR. STEVEN M HOFFE		Nallie		11/14/2019
				11/14/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	HOFFBE	OFFBERG FAMILY TRUST 2		
Street Address:	29 BUCK	SUCKOUT ROAD		
City:	WEST HA	WEST HARRISON		
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10604			
	•			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 6			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		683928		
Application Number:		445346		
Application Number:		811488		
Application Number:		837502		
Application Number:		089022		
Application Number:		837504		
	6) De sent to t	46)705-0049 he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Phone:		45008561		
Email:	sh	shoffberg@tullylegal.com		
Correspondent Name:	•			
Address Line 1:		7 THIRD AVENUE		
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		ND FLOOR EW YORK, NEW YORK 10017		
	INI			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		SMH-203		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEVEN M. HOFFBERG		
SIGNATURE:		/Steven M. Hoffberg/		
DATE SIGNED:		11/14/2019		

Total Attachments: 1 source=Hoffberg-SMH-203-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051011 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("*Agreement*") is entered into having an effective date of December 29, 2004 ("*Effective Date*") by and among Steven M. Hoffberg residing at 29 Buckout Road, West Harrison, NY 10604, ("Assignor") and the HOFFBERG FAMILY TRUST 2. I, Steven M. Hoffberg do hereby assign and transfer all of my right, title and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications listed below, and the inventions disclosed therein, and confirm such assignment, to the HOFFBERG FAMILY TRUST 2:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/445,346, filed 02-05-2003;

U.S. Patent Application No. 15/811,488 filed on 11-13-2017, now pending;

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/837,502 filed on 07-16-2010, now U.S. Patent No. 8,600,830, issued 12-03-2013;

U.S. Patent Application No. 14/089,022 filed on 11-25-2013, now U.S. Patent No. 10,163,137, issued 12-25-2018;

U.S. Patent Application No. 12/837,504 filed on 07-16-2010, now pending;

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/771,182, filed on 02-03-2004, now U.S. Patent No. 9,818,136, issued 11-14-2017.

"*Invention*", as used herein, means each and every invention, discovery, improvement or other patentable subject matter and, to the extent necessary and appropriate to support the issuance, validity and enforceability of intellectual property rights in an Invention, such term shall include writings, works of authorship and copyrightable subject matter and formula, processes, ideas, techniques, refinements, trade secrets, know-how, show-how, information and other data or things not generally known to the public.

"*Patents*", as used herein, means any right under the U.S. Patent Laws, or corresponding laws outside of the U.S., including: each of the patents and/or applications listed above, together with each new United States patent application that is a continuation, continuation in part, continuing prosecution application or divisional of any patent or patent application listed above, or which claims benefit of priority from any patent or patent application listed above; all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations in part, continuing prosecution applications of any such patents and applications, as well as provisional patent applications that are or will serve as a basis for a claim or priority for any of the foregoing; and foreign counterparts to any of the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Steven M. Hoffberg has duly executed this Agreement the day and year set forth below.

Dated: November 14, 2019

Sten In He

STEVEN M. HOFFBERG

RECORDED: 11/14/2019